SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18482/2023

CHANDRA @ CHANDRAVATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P SRINIVAS & ORS.

ITEM NO.38

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Muthu Kumar, AOR

Ms. Geeta Verma, Adv.

Mr. V Ramasubbu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 2, to file counter affidavit.

- Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 submits that Respondent No.3 has expired and he will give information to the petitioner.
- Ld. Counsel for petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent No.3.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of all unserved respondents.

Despite service of notice on other respondents there is no appearance on their behalf.

List again on 12.12.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG