SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.18482/2023

CHANDRA @ CHANDRAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Muthu Kumar, AOR

Mr. Akshay R., Adv.

Ms. S. Selvakumari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dasti allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time to furnish necessary particulars for taking steps for service of notice upon respondent Nos.4, 7-9, 12, 13, 15, 16, 18-22, 24 and 26-28. He is further granted four weeks time to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)