SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (C) No(s). 18482/2023

CHANDRA @ CHANDRAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parikshith Maliye, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Pande, Adv. Mr. Harisha S.r., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Muthu Kumar, AOR

Ms. Shreemoyee Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. S Selvakumari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time to file the application for substitution qua the deceased respondent no. 3 and for effecting substituted service on remaining unserved respondents.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)